Kenai Peninsula Borough Purchasing & Contracting

MEMORANDUM

TO:	Charlie Pierce, Mayor		
THRU:	John Hedges, Purchasing & Contracting Director 新		
THRU:	Jed Painter, Acting Roads Director		
FROM:	Andrew Walsh, Project Manager 🖌 📈		
DATE:	July 7, 2022		
RE:	Authorization to Award a Contract for ITB22-051 Skyline Drive Asphalt Rehabilitation		

The Purchasing and Contracting Office formally solicited and received bids for the ITB22-051 Skyline Drive Asphalt Rehabilitation. Bid packets were released on May 27, 2022 and the Invitation to Bid was advertised in the Peninsula Clarion on May 27, 2022.

Furnishing all labor, materials and equipment to upgrade **Skyline Drive**. Work includes but is not limited to Roadbed widening, subgrade modification, embankment construction, drainage, ditching, clearing and paving.

On the due date of June 15, 2022, four (4) bids were received and reviewed to ensure that all the specifications and delivery schedules were met. The low bid of \$344,805.00 was submitted by Foster Construction, LLC, Soldotna, Alaska.

Your approval for this bid award is hereby requested. Funding for this project is in account number 434.33950.W6SKY.43011.

Charlie Pierce, Mayor

7/9/2022

Date

	E DEPARTMENT DS VERIFIED
Acct. No. <u>434.3395</u>	
Amount 53 By: BH	7/7/2022 Date:

NA

DocuSign Envelope ID: 89978B99-3FBD-4D7D-86AB-3128D3D1824C

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH PURCHASING & CONTRACTING

BID TAB FOR: ITB22-051 Skyline Drive Asphalt Rehabilitation

CONTRACTOR	LOCATION	BASE BID
Foster Construction, LLC	Soldotna, Alaska	\$344,805.00
Great Norther Construction & Management	Soldotna, Alaska	\$376,926.00
Knik Construction Co., Inc.	Anchorage, Alaska	\$352,360.43
D&L Construction Co., Inc.	Cooper Landing, Alaska	\$397,346.25

)

)

DUE DATE: June 15, 2022

KPB OFFICIAL: 1 John Hedges, Purchasing & Contracting Director